

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING APPOINTMENTS OF MEMBERS TO SERVE ON THE COMMUNITY ADVISORY GROUP (CAG) FOR THE PURPOSE OF GATHERING COMMUNITY INPUT ON LONG TERM COUNTY CANNABIS CULTIVATION REGULATIONS

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors expressed a desire to engage in a community stakeholder process to gather input from a broad spectrum of Nevada County regarding the development of long-term regulations related to cannabis cultivation and other cannabis-related activities; and

WHEREAS, on April 11, 2017, by Resolution 17-169, the Board of Supervisors approved a contract with MIG, Inc. (MIG); and

WHEREAS, a task within the scope of the MIG contract is to assist the County in developing a Community Advisory Group for the purpose of gathering community input; and

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2017 the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution 17-193 has approved the CAG selection criteria; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has directed staff to return to the Board with a recommendation of members to the CAG.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada that the list of community members shown in Attachment A are hereby appointed as members of Nevada County Community Advisory Group to serve at the will and pleasure of the Chair of the Board of Supervisors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada that the appointees to the CAG are subject to the requirement to sign a Participant Agreement and file a Statement of Economic Interests, Disclosure Category 1, with the Fair Political Practices Commission for their appointment to be effective.